Stores (Liverpool) Limited.
Storey Motors Limited.
Sunlight & Electric-Therapeutic Nature Treatment Limited.
Surety Trust Company Limited.
Sutton Chamber of Commerce Limited.
Swan Property Investment Company Limited.
Swansea Baptist Board Limited.

T. Miller (Covent Garden) Limited.
Taylor & Hamer Limited.
Thomas Parry and Company Limited.
Timber Factors Limited.
Tiny Green Golf Course Limited.
Tom Taylor Limited.
Tunbridge Wells and District Property Owners' Association Limited.

Uganda & East Africa Coffee Curing Company Limited.
University College Hostels, Bangor, Incorporated.
Uplands Fruit Farm Limited.

W & B Manufacturing Company Limited.
W. A. Somerville Limited.
W. J. Hudson & Co. Limited.
Wall & Deakins Limited.
Walsall Lime and Fuller's Earth Company Limited.
War Risks Association Limited.
Wells Amateur Athletic Union Limited.
Westfield Development Company Limited.
West Ham Chamber of Commerce (Incorporated).
White Sea & Dvina Company Limited.
Williamson Motor Company Limited.
Williamson Motor Company Limited.
Wiltshire Entertainments Company Limited.
Woolwich and District Incorporated House Owners' Association Limited.

Yorkshire Blouse, Overall, Underclothing and Skirt Manufacturers' Association Limited. Yorkshire Collieries Direct Supplies Limited.

Zegansky, Wood & Company, Limited.

W. A. McKears,

Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Companies Registration Office, Somerset House, London, W.C.2. 9th September, 1932.

BOROUGH OF ANDOVER.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACT, 1925.

BY an Order dated the 27th day of August, 1932, the Minister of Health has consented to the adoption by the Council of the Borough of Andover of the sections contained in part 5 of the Public Health Act, 1925, to take effect on the 12th day of September, 1932.

A copy of the Order may be inspected at the Town Clerk's Office, 7, High Street, Andover, between the hours of 10 and 4 (Saturdays 10 to 12).

C. J. PHILLIPS,

Solicitor, Town Clerk.

(041) 2nd September, 1932.

BOROUGH OF MONMOUTH.

Public Health Act, 1925.

PY an Order dated the 26th day of August, 1932, the Minister of Health has consented to the adoption by the Council of the Borough of Monmouth of Sections 51 to 55 inclusive contained in Part V of the Public Health Act, 1925, to take effect on the 12th day of September, 1932, subject as regards Sections 51, 52, 53 and 54, to the conditions contained in the Order.

A copy of the Order may be inspected at 3, St. James' Street, Monmouth, between the hours of ten a.m. and four p.m., except Saturday, when the hours are 10 a.m. to noon.

Dated 3rd September, 1932.

ARTHUR C. TWEEDY,
(040) Solicitor, Town Clerk.

URBAN DISTRICT OF TAVISTOCK. Public Health Act, 1925.

BY an Order dated the second day of September, 1932, the Minister of Health has consented to the adoption by the Urban District Council of Tavistock of sections 21 and 22 of the Public Health Act, 1925, to take effect on the sixth day of September, 1932.

A copy of the Order may be inspected at the Council Offices, Drake Road, Tavistock, between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any week-day except Saturday, when the same may be inspected between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 12.30 p.m.

Dated this sixth day of September, 1932.

W. J. MARTYN WIVELL,

Solicitor,

Clerk to the said Urban District (008) Council.

Electricity Commission.—1932.

ELECTRICITY (SUPPLY) ACTS, 1882 TO 1928.

LLANGYNWYD MIDDLE ELECTRICITY.

NOTICE is hereby given that the South Wales Electric Power Company whose principal office is situate at Broad Sanctuary Chambers, 11, Tothill Street, in the County of London (hereinafter called "the Company") have applied to the Electricity Commissioners under the Electricity (Supply) Acts 1882 to 1928 for a Special Order (hereinafter called "the Order") for all or some of the following amongst other purposes (that is to say):—

1.—(a) To authorise the Company to supply electricity for all public and private purposes as defined by the above Acts within the Parish of Llangynwyd Middle.

(b) To authorise the Company to supply within the said area electricity generated outside the said area.

(c) To incorporate with the Order (with or without modifications or exceptions) all or any of the provisions of the schedule to the Electric Lighting (Clauses) Act 1899 and the